Objet de l’Appel d’Offres  
Le Directeur Général de la SODECAO lance un Appel d’Offres pour la fourniture des sachets plastiques à la SODECAO, 
en procédure d’urgence. 

2. Consistance de la Fourniture 
Le présent Marché porte sur la fourniture de vingt-neuf mille cent vingt et un (29 121) paquet de 100 sachets plastiques 
noirs perforés non-biodégradables, le transport, la manutention et la livraison.  

3. Délai et lieu de livraison 
Le délai prévu par l’Autorité Contractante pour la livraison de la fourniture, objet du présent Appel d’Offres, est de un (01)

[...]

The General Manager of SODECAO hereby launches an open national invitation to tender for the supply of black 
perforated non-biodegradable plastic bags to the Cocoa Development Corporation (SODECAO), under emergency 
procedure. 

2. Consistency of the supply 
The present tender shall be for the supply, transportation, handling and delivery of twenty nine thousand one hundred 
twenty one (29 121) packs of one hundred black perforated non-biodegradable plastic bags. 

3. Delivery deadline and place 
The time limit set by the Contracting Authority for the delivery of the supply, subject of this invitation to tender, is one 
(01) month from the date of notification of the service order.